MPQ20082
 40V, 300mA, Low-Quiescent Current,
Adjustable Output Linear Regulator
AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ20082 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
12/3/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

12/3/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Output Voltage Package Top Marking MSL Rating**
MPQ20082GH-AEC1 Adjustable MSOP-8EP
See Below 2
MPQ20082GH-5-AEC1 5.5V Fixed MSOP-8EP
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MPQ20082GH-AEC1-Z).
** Moisture Sensitivity Level Rating
TOP MARKING (MPQ20082GH-AEC1)
Y: Year code
W: Week code
LLL: Lot number
20082: Product code of MPQ20082GH-AEC1
TOP MARKING (MPQ20082GH-5-AEC1)
Y: Year code
W: Week code
LLL: Lot number
20082: Product code of MPQ20082GH-5-AEC1
5: 5V fixed output
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
8IN
EN
N/C
PG
OUT
N/C
GND
FB
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
Bottom Exposed Pad
MSOP-8EP (Adjustable-Output Version)
MPQ20082 – 40V, 300mA, LOW-IQ LINEAR REGULATOR, AEC-Q100
MPQ20082 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 4
12/3/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP VIEW